%

| AAC897

The- Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office
May 6th, 1935, it being First Monday. Members of the Board present:

R. Ce Benton, Chalrman

Ce Ae Small

H. G, Avant

Fe Le Formy Duval

F. M, Stanley

A. W, Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting being read and approved, the following

business was transacted.

Ordered: thas Neil Barefoot be allowed $4.00 present relief and

$4.00 per month.

Ordered: that L. W, Graves allowance be increased to $4.00 per

month .

Ordered: that C. S. Sasser’be and he is hereby appointed Constable
of Bogue Township in the place afid stead of Garland Ward who has refused
to make the bond and qualify as required by law.

Ordered: that William Foeman's wife be allowed to pay 1929-1930,

and 1931 taxes at face amount of land sales certificates plus court cost.

Ordered: that Tax Lister of Whiteville Township be allowed to re-
duce Seth L. Smith 1935 tax 1list $600.00 on account of house being moved
from Blanche Hickman lote

Ordered: that J. Ae. Speigle be allowed to peddle in Columbus County
without gaying license until September 1lst, 1935, on account of his being

disable
a/World War Veteran.

Ordered: that S. M. Hardee be allowed $2.00 present relisf and
$2.00 per monthe -

Ordered: that the Tax Collector be authorized and instructed to
charge non-residents $100,00 Schedule B tax on laundry and dry cleaning
trucks operating in Columbus County.

Ordered: that waiver be signed for J. N, Newman for Emergency Crop

loane

21

F



216

~

Ordered: that J. H. Page's tax list be corrected to read
30 acres valued $1,000,00 instead of 35 acres valued $3,045.00,

Ordered: that Joanathan Ward be allowed $2.00 present relief
and $2.00 per month,

Ordered: that.Sam Sibbett be allowed $1.50 present relief
and $1.50 per month.

Ordered: that the Co operative Health work vouchers be
countersigned.

Ordered: that the following be allowed present relief and
added to the Out Door Poor list:

J. W, Doors Whiteville Rt.2 . $2.00
Je J. Stephens Pireway $2.00
Mrs. Mary Puckett Pireway $1.00
Mrs. Minnie Register 01d Dock . $2.00
Mr. & Mrs. Anson Simmons Delco $4.00

Ordered: that J. R, Williamson be appointed as attorney to
collect costs and fines due Columbus County and Board of Education as per
records in Clerk Superior Court office. This includes all costs and fines
prior to December 1lst, 1933, and he is to receive io% of saild amount he

collects for his servicese.

Ordered: that Mrs. Johnsie Nunn's salary be increased to
$75.00 per month and travel $25.00, to be as of April 1lst, 1935,

Ordered: that William Berkley Estate 1933 and 1934 taxes be
separated so Virginia Berkley may pay her part of tax which 1s taxes on

/

$1,100.00 valuatione

Ordered: that J. H. Scull's taxes in Ransom Township be . .
separated so he may pay taxes on his 18 acres and 8 acres tracts which

there are mortgages one

Ordered: that J. W. Webb Estate 25 acres tract of land in

" Ransom Township be separated so Fred Webb may pay 1934 and prior years

taxes on sald 25 acres tracte




AAC8S7

It appearing that Eddie Brown of Ransom Township has paid Ed Brown's
1931 and 1932 taxes in the sum of $8.81,

It is ordered that Julian D, Lewis, Tax Attorney, he authorized and
instructed to allow the said Eddle Brown to settle his 1931 and 1932 taxes
without penalty or cost and give him credit for the $8.81 paid for Ed Brown's
taxés, and the Tax Collector is ordered to include Ed Brown's 1931 and 1932

taxes in his 1934 tax foreclosure.

Whereas, certain citizens of Ransom Township have petitioned the
Honorable Board of County Commissioners to recommend that the State Highway
Commission take over and maintain a certain road in said township, and;

Whereas, sald road which 1t is desired by said citizens that the
State Highway Commission take over and maintain 1s the road leading from

East Arcadia to Jones Siding road:

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners
that the State Highway Commission be and it is hereby requested to take oveb
and maintain said road, andj

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to the
State Highway Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the Minutes
of this Board.

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid:

A. W, Baldwin Salary - Auditor $183.33
Lila Mae Dyson Salary - Assisting Auditor 100,00
Johm W, Hall Salary - Sheriff 225400
Coe A, Farley Salary - Assisting Sheriff and travel 100,00
De Lo Gore Salary - C.S.C., etce 240,00
B. D, Hickman Salary - Assisting C.S.C. : 100,00
Leo L. Fisher Salary - Register of Deeds , 190,00
Rachel C., Davis Salary - Assisting Reg. of Deeds. 100,00
Ed Schwartz Salary - Janiltor 60,00
D Te Lawson Salary - County Home Keeper 90,00
Re Jo Lamb Salary - Tax Collector and travel 183433
Joe W, Brown Salary - Judge Recorder's Court 100,00
Jackson Greer Sr. Salary - County Attorney : 75400
Je Pe Quinerly Salary -« Farm Agent . 125.00
Ge G, Carmichael Salary - Tax Supervisor 100,00
Mrs. Johnsie Nunn Salary - Welfaere Officer and travel 54,16
117th Motor Transport Coe. Aprid Appropriation : 10,00
Rose 5¢ and 10¢ Store Clothing for Betty Jean Dudley 5.37.
Mrso. Johnsie Nunn Trip to Charlotte and postage 19.50
Local Government Commission Postage and Insurance on notes 8.75
Braxton Auto Service March rent for Lewis family 600
The One Price Store . Clothing for Howard Champion 7.05
R, H, Rushing Work on Jail boiler 1.00
Leslie Pierce Amount pald on Reaves girl hospital bill 10.00
Stacey W, Wade To certified copies of Public Local Laws 5430
Lienwand's Cash Store Clothing for fnnie May Ray 5.55
Pierce and Company Food order for Neal Barefoot 1.00
Whiteville Cabinet Works, Work in C.S.C. office 25
Handy Hardware House To bill as of March 31lst, 1935 15.65
Je L. Thurston Lumber Co. Lumber for Court House 1.54
McDaniel-Boice Ins. Co. Premiums on policies 72.50
D, L, Gore, CeSeCe To Court cost of H, O, McCumbee land 31.90
Aes W, Baldwin Expense to Wilmington in re County bonds 5.90
W, N, Stokes and Cose To bill as of May lst, 1935 7.98

Re B. McRoy and Co. To April bill 15,65
Columbus Drug Stope Ink for Rege of Deeds : 1.25
Junius K, Powell Prosecuting Attorney fees for April 22400
Storr Engraving Co. Supplies for Auditor 2.90
The Selig Company Supplies for ¢ownty Hems 29.64

Puritan Chemicgl Co. Supplies for Court House 13,75

217



Schulken Brothers
Bodeker Drug Company
Town of Whiteville
Edna Eula Anderson
Mrs. Gladys Wooten
Dr, Ro Ce Sadler
Tide Water Power Co.
Ed Inman e
John W, Hall

Frank Strole

N, G, Butler

L, P, Blaclman
George I'e Brown

E, L Watts

Ce Ae Farley

Cs Ty Hargrove

James Norment

Jo M, Hinson

Bud Stephens

Wilmington Stamp and Printing Coe.

Fe 0, Carter

Memory Company

Mrse. Marvin Davis

G, W Phillips

M. D. Callihan

Coy Anderson

Se He Gowan

Bill Coleman

Je L Davis

Be B. Willoughby

W, H, Herring

J. Bc JOlly

Ed Schwartz

Carlyle Herring

Leder Brothers
Columbus Telephone Co.
Mrs. Sadie Meyers
Mrs. Johnsie Nunn

Coe P. Will¥famsin

De H, Hickman

Maggie Shaw

Horace Lawson

Mack Cutler

Vineland Market Co.
Sinelair Refining Co.
Dr. W, Ross Pavis

Eli Winesett

Ho Lo Shaw Jr.

F, B, Foster
Braxton.Service
Leonard.Heath

Mrs. Mary A. Schulken
Commercial Printing Co.
Ellis Meares Hdw. Coe.
Edwards -& Broughton Co.

Thompson Memorial Hospital

Dulian Y, Lewis
H, L, Shaw Jr,e
Garrell Brothers

The News Reporter Co., Ince. To April bill
The News Reporter Co., Inc To Advertising tax foreclosumes

C; A. Farley

Charlie Baldwin

McDaniad -Boice Ins. Coe
R, J. Lamb, Tax Collector
L, P, Blackman

To W, Croom .

Dwight McEwen

Burkhead-DeVane Printing Coe. To supplies for Auditor, etc.

Columbus County News
C. L. Lynch

Prank Strole

H, Mc Powell

S. P, Stanley

N. G, Butler

Glenn F, Holmes
Boyd Benton

J. F, Barkley
Columbus County Hospital
W, R, Cowan

George Brown

I.L., Green

F. O, Carter

P. Lennen

Dre J¢ As Guiton
Williams Clinie

To bill of May lst, 1935 $ 3.50
- To blll of April 3rd, 1935 4,83
To water bill for April 42,00
Refund on Schedule B License 1.25
24 days helping Reg. of Deeds 54,00
To X-ray plctures for Mary Phipps 4,00
To April light bill 6686
Cénveying prisoners 6.00
Capturing one still 5.00
Capturing 2 stills 10.00
Conveylng prisoners and capturing 2 stills 16.50
Conveyingtprisoners and capturing 1 still 10,00
Conveying prisoners - 2.80
Conveying prisoners 3.00
Conveying prisoners 41.60
_ Capturing 1 still 5.00
Conveying insane 26,40
Conveying insane and capturing 2 stills 11.70
Conveying prisoners 4,50
Supplies for Rege. of Deeds 19.00
Conveying prisoners 1.70
To April bill 773

Takling evidence at inquest of Condary Wilson 5,00
2 days Juror fee-Cpndary Wilson inquest 6.10
2 days Juror fee~Condary Wilson inquest 6610
2 days Juror fee-Condary Wilson inquest 6.10
2 days Juror fee-Condary Wilson inquest 6.10
2 days Juror fee-Condary Wilson inquest 6.10
2 days Juror fee-Condary Wilson inquest 6410
1l day Juror fee-Lula Johnson inquest 2.00
1 day Juror fee-ILula Johnson inquest . 2,00
1l day Juror fee-Lula Johnson inquest 2,00
1l day Juror fee-Iula Johnson inquest 2,00
1l day Juror fee-ILula Johnson inquest - 2,00
- April bill for County Home 40,57
April phone bill 45.45
123 days helping C.S.C. 28.13
Trip to Allsbrook 'S, C, 2.50
Cabbage for County Home 4.03
Fish for County Home 4,62
Work at County Home 11.25
Barber work at County Home 2.16
Beef for Couhty Home 6450
Beef for County Home 3405
Gas for County Home 2490
Repairing plate for County Home inmate 5.00

Cabbage for County Home 75

Washing for Jall, Conveying prisoners, etc. 25.10
Repair at Countz Home and Court House 4,70
April rent for Lewis family 6.00
Repair at Jail 1.50
Rent of .building fér E.R.A. office 25.00
Supplies for CeS.C, - 47.65
To April bill : 49.73
To supplies for C.S, C. 4.00

To treatment for Robert Spivey and Coy Avant 75,00

Commission on tax sales certificates 377.01
To April support of Jail 460.45
To April bill 73.98
177.70
39440
To addifiional salary for April 254,00
To cutting hedge at Court House 1.00
Premium on Jno. M. Hinson bond- 10.00
To lock repairs 12,00
Capturing 2 stills 10.00
To mdse. furnished Ed Griffin 4,35
To reporting Court-Week of May 6th, 1935 75.0g
577 .6
To bill of May 1st, 1935 30400
To repairs at Court 1.80
Conveying insane 2420

Advance on tax listing - Fair Bluff Tornship 40,00

Advance on tax listing - Williams Twpe. 75,00
Capturing 1 still 5.00
Advance on tax listing - Bug Hill Township 40,00
Advance on tax listing - Tatum Township 75400
Express for Court House l.84
Treatment for W, U, Bowen family 30.00
Conveying prisoners 6.80
Conveying prisoners 280
Conveying prisoners 2.80
Conveying prisoner 1.70
Rdvance on tax listi = Chadbourn Twpe. 65,00
To stofking for Bill Lacewell . 500
To treatment for Hobart Ward child 10,00

&




AACS97

Jde P, Quinerly
James Norment

Fe Bs Richardson
Mrs. Johnsie Nunn
Bruce Pierce

W, A, Baldwin

Jo Ce Nye

De W, Merritt

Ed Schwartz

Olive Geddie

R, C, Benton
Lollie Mae Gore
H, G, Avant

F, M, Stanley

F. L. Formy Duval
C.o A. Small

H, Go Avant

P, H. Sears
Insolvent Vouchers
Out Door Poor
Jury Tickets

To office equipment
1 day Juror fee-& mlileage, Lula Johnson Ing. 3.00

Various inquests and investigations
To balance on salary and travel for April

Locating Griffin lots in Evergreen

Listing and checking taxes

Listing and checking taxes

Listing and checking taxes

To advance on Salary

33 days assisting Auditor since Feb, lst.

$ 17.32

51.60
45.84

8.00
36.52
63492
61.50
20.00
74.25

3 days on Board 2 days Com. work and mileage 30.60
30 days assisting Tax Collector
3 days on Board 2 days Com. work and mileage 26.24

3 days on Board and mileage
3 days on Board 1 day Com. work and mileage
3 days on Board and mileage

To balance on mileage to Raleigh
To premium on County Home policy

Total
Total
Total

Ordered: that the following refunds be grantdd:

Purdie Murphy
Joe P, Alford
Rock Smith
I. Bs Sloan

There being no further business to come before the Board at this
time, adjournment was voted in order until Tuesday May 28th, 1935.

Error in listing Polls

Error in listing dogs

Error in listing Poll

Error in listing lots

Approved:

Clerk

8

A

754,00

19.50
24,40
21.00
11.46
195.00
137.52
348.00

497.90

$2.00
4,00
2,00

26,14

Chairman

219




